COMPARED VERSION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE TO ORIGINAL RESOLUTION

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR RESOLUTION NO. 230884

Approving the reappointment of Tom Gorenc and appointment of Randi Mixdorf and Myeisha Wright as regular members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment, and approving the appointment of Emerson "Jaz" Hays and Will Nulton as alternate members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment.

WHEREAS, Section 89.080, RSMo, and Section 88-605-01-A.4 of the City Code of Ordinances provide for the consent of the City Council to appointments to the Board of Zoning Adjustment; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the Council hereby approves the reappointment and appointment of the following individuals as regular and alternate members, respectively, of the Board of Zoning Adjustment for the term specified:

Tom Gorenc Regular member, 1st District Term Expires: October 5, 2028

Randi Mixdorf Regular member, 4th District Term Expires: October 5, 2028

Myeisha Wright Regular member, 3rd District Term Expires: October 5, 2028

Emerson "Jaz" Hays Alternate member, 4th District Term Expires: October 5, 2024

Will Nulton Alternate member, 6th District Term Expires: October 5, 2024 Style Definition: Normal (Web)

Formatted: Font: 13.5 pt, Font color: Black

Formatted: Normal (Web), Pattern: Clear

Formatted: Font color: Black

Formatted: Font: 13.5 pt, Font color: Black